Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		01/13/2005	Unknown:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. (formerly Petco Animal Supplies, Inc.)
Street Address:	9125 Rehco Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121-2270
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78078920	SUPERMARKETS ARE FOR PEOPLE. PETCO IS FOR PETS.	
Serial Number:	76227848	SHED-LESS	
Serial Number:	76205646	PETCARE	
Serial Number:	76309392	PET CARE	
Serial Number:	76227901	PETCO THE PET AUTHORITY	
Serial Number:	76055373	PAW PALS	
Serial Number:	76024594	PERPETUAL PETOPIA	
Serial Number:	75837518	PETOPIA	
Serial Number:	75836385	PETOPIA	
Serial Number:	75698521	PETOPIA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

TRADEMARK REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0494

900018022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. gdurham@omm.com Email: Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham, Esq. Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina M. Durham Signature: /Gina M. Durham/ Date: 01/13/2005 **Total Attachments: 3**

source=(T-Release) - Petco#page1.tif source=(T-Release) - Petco#page2.tif source=(T-Release) - Petco#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0495**

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This Release of Security Interest is dated as of January 13, 2005. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of October 2, 2000 (the "Grant") by and between PETCO Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. (formerly PETCO Animal Supplies, Inc.) ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Secured Party ("Assignee"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about January 4, 2002.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the collateral set forth in the Grant (the "Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant.

The Assignee releases all liens, pledges, security interests, charges and other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, "Encumbrances") by this Release of Trademark Security Interests including, without limitation, those Encumbrances created under or in connection with the Grant.

The Assignee hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute and deliver such further documents as Assignor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, subject, in each case to the Assignor's prior payment in full to the Assignee of its costs and expenses (including reasonable fees and disbursements of counsel) incurred in connection therewith; provided, however, that Assignee shall not be required to take any action which exposes the Assignee to personal liability or which is contrary to applicable law.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LA1:1065294.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0496 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interests to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: X X Name: Alex Y. Kim

Title: Vice President

S-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest

SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

Registered Trademarks:

	United States		
Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration	Registration
	Description	Number	<u>Date</u>
Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. (formerly Petco Animal Supplies, Inc.)	Supermarkets are for People. Petco is for Pets.	78078920	01/04/2002
Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. (formerly Petco Animal Supplies, Inc.)	Shed-Less	76227848	01/04/2002
Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. (formerly Petco Animal Supplies, Inc.)	Petcare	76205646	01/04/2002
Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. (formerly Petco Animal Supplies, Inc.)	Petcare	76309392	01/04/2002
Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. (formerly Petco Animal Supplies, Inc.)	Petco the Pet Authority	76227901	01/04/2002
Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. (formerly Petco Animal Supplies, Inc.)	Paw Pals	76055373	01/04/2002
Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. (formerly Petco Animal Supplies, Inc.)	Perpetual Petopia	76024594	01/04/2002
Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. (formerly Petco Animal Supplies, Inc.)	Petopia	75837518	01/04/2002
Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. (formerly Petco Animal Supplies, Inc.)	Petopia	75836385	01/04/2002
Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. (formerly Petco Animal Supplies, Inc.)	Petopia	75698521	01/04/2002

Schedule A-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest

LA1:1065294.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 01/13/2005